
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  South Florida 281 276 269 826 -14
2  San Diego State 284 283 273 840 E
3  Oklahoma State 286 284 272 842 +2
4  Vanderbilt 285 282 277 844 +4
5  LSU 294 287 268 849 +9

T6  Iowa 291 280 279 850 +10
T6  North Carolina State 289 277 284 850 +10
8  Ohio State 282 291 279 852 +12
9  North Texas 291 282 282 855 +15
10  Troy  289 289 278 856 +16
11  Arkansas 301 289 281 871 +31
12  College of Charleston 303 285 285 873 +33
13  Robert Morris - PA 305 292 282 879 +39
14  St. Peter's University 307 294 306 907 +67

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State 72  62  69  203  -7 
T2    Addison Coll  Ohio State 72  70  64  206  -4 
T2    Tolver Dozier  Troy  70  69  67  206  -4 
T2    Matthias Schwab  Vanderbilt 69  67  70  206  -4 
T5    Claudio Correa  South Florida 73  67  67  207  -3 
T5    Clark Engle  Ohio State 68  73  66  207  -3 
T5    Carter Page  North Carolina State 71  68  68  207  -3 
T5    Xander Schauffele  San Diego State 70  70  67  207  -3 
T5    Hunter Stewart  Vanderbilt 70  71  66  207  -3 
T5    Dylan Wu *  Northwestern 68  70  69  207  -3 
T11    Rigel Fernandes  South Florida 64  71  73  208  -2 
T11    Ryan Fricker  South Florida 71  70  67  208  -2 
T11    Carson Schaake  Iowa 72  68  68  208  -2 
T11    George Williams *  Long Island U. - Brooklyn 73  70  65  208  -2 
15    Brandon Matthews *  Temple  70  69  70  209  -1 
16    Chase Koepka  South Florida 73  70  67  210  E 
T17    James Chapman  North Carolina State 71  70  70  211  +1 
T17    Riccardo Michelini  San Diego State 70  71  70  211  +1 
T17    Brandon Pierce  LSU 73  73  65  211  +1 
T17    Jason Roets  North Texas 72  70  69  211  +1 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   South Florida 281  276  269       826  -14 
3  T3  2   San Diego State 284  283  273       840  E 
5  5  3   Oklahoma State 286  284  272       842  +2 
4  T3  4   Vanderbilt 285  282  277       844  +4 

10  10  5   LSU 294  287  268       849  +9 
T8  6  T6   Iowa 291  280  279       850  +10 
T6  2  T6   North Carolina State 289  277  284       850  +10 
2  T7  8   Ohio State 282  291  279       852  +12 

T8  T7  9   North Texas 291  282  282       855  +15 
T6  9  10   Troy  289  289  278       856  +16 
11  12  11   Arkansas 301  289  281       871  +31 
12  11  12   College of Charleston 303  285  285       873  +33 
13  13  13   Robert Morris - PA 305  292  282       879  +39 
14  14  14   St. Peter's University 307  294  306       907  +67 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State  72   62  69       203  -7   
T17 T2   Addison Coll  Ohio State  72   70  64       206  -4   
T5 T2   Tolver Dozier  Troy  70   69  67       206  -4   
3 T2   Matthias Schwab  Vanderbilt  69   67  70       206  -4   

T12 T5   Clark Engle  Ohio State  68   73  66       207  -3   
T12 T5   Hunter Stewart  Vanderbilt  70   71  66       207  -3   
T8 T5   Claudio Correa  South Florida  73   67  67       207  -3   
T8 T5   Xander Schauffele  San Diego State  70   70  67       207  -3   
T5 T5   Carter Page  North Carolina State  71   68  68       207  -3   
4 T5   Dylan Wu *  Northwestern  68   70  69       207  -3   

T8 T11   Carson Schaake  Iowa  72   68  68       208  -2   
T12 T11   Ryan Fricker  South Florida  71   70  67       208  -2   
2 T11   Rigel Fernandes  South Florida  64   71  73       208  -2   

T21 T11   George Williams *  Long Island U. - Brooklyn  73   70  65       208  -2   
T5 15   Brandon Matthews *  Temple  70   69  70       209  -1   
T21 16   Chase Koepka  South Florida  73   70  67       210  E   
T17 T17   Jason Roets  North Texas  72   70  69       211  +1   
T36 T17   Brandon Pierce  LSU  73   73  65       211  +1   
T36 T17   Benjamin Taylor  LSU  73   73  65       211  +1   
T12 T17   James Chapman  North Carolina State  71   70  70       211  +1   
T12 T17   Riccardo Michelini  San Diego State  70   71  70       211  +1   
T21 T22   Juan Munoz  North Texas  73   70  69       212  +2   
T21 T22   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  71   72  69       212  +2   
T21 T22   Stewart Jolly  LSU  74   69  69       212  +2   
T17 T25   Jake Tucker  Troy  71   71  71       213  +3   
T21 T25   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  75   68  70       213  +3   
T29 T25   Zachary Olsen  Oklahoma State  70   74  69       213  +3   
T21 T25   Brian Bullington  Iowa  73   70  70       213  +3   
T31 T25   Trey Valentine  South Florida  76   69  68       213  +3   
T36 T25   Ryann Ree  San Diego State  73   73  67       213  +3   
T8 T25   David Cooke  North Carolina State  73   67  73       213  +3   
T50 T32   Brendon Jelley  Oklahoma State  75   74  65       214  +4   
T29 T32   William Rainey  College of Charleston  76   68  70       214  +4   
T36 T34   Wyndham Clark  Oklahoma State  72   74  69       215  +5   
T36 T34   Eric Ricard  LSU  74   72  69       215  +5   
T46 T34   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  77   71  67       215  +5   
T21 T37   Theo Humphrey  Vanderbilt  72   71  73       216  +6   
T36 T37   John Jonas  College of Charleston  75   71  70       216  +6   
T17 T37   Kolton Crawford  Arkansas  70   72  74       216  +6   
T50 T37   Quinn Prchal *  Princeton  74   75  67       216  +6   
T31 T37   Dan Maier  Robert Morris - PA  75   70  71       216  +6   
T36 T42   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  71   75  71       217  +7   
T46 T42   Kristoffer Ventura  Oklahoma State  72   76  69       217  +7   
T50 T44   Carson Jacobs  Vanderbilt  74   75  69       218  +8   

T58 T44   Santiago Mejia  Robert Morris - PA  76   74  68       218  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T46   Jared Bettcher  Troy  76   73  70       219  +9   
T36 T46   Stanhope Johnson  North Carolina State  74   72  73       219  +9   
T31 T46   Eric Edmunds  St. Peter's University  76   69  74       219  +9   
T31 T49   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  72   73  75       220  +10   
T36 T49   Michael Cotton  North Texas  74   72  74       220  +10   
T46 T49   Zack Jaworski  Vanderbilt  75   73  72       220  +10   
T31 T49   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  75   70  75       220  +10   
T50 T53   Alejandro Villasana  North Texas  79   70  72       221  +11   
T64 T53   Zach Wright  LSU  74   78  69       221  +11   
T50 T53   Zach Munroe  College of Charleston  77   72  72       221  +11   
T50 T53   Alec Tahy  Arkansas  78   71  72       221  +11   
T58 T57   Cory Churchman  North Texas  72   78  72       222  +12   
T46 T57   Grant Weaver  Ohio State  71   77  74       222  +12   
T64 T57   Clay Vannoy  Troy  76   76  70       222  +12   
T62 T57   Gonzalo Rubio  Arkansas  76   75  71       222  +12   
T36 T61   Boo Timko  Ohio State  71   75  77       223  +13   
T62 T61   Sam Meuret  Iowa  77   74  72       223  +13   
T50 T61   Josh Lorenzetti  College of Charleston  75   74  74       223  +13   
T64 64   Garrett Browning  Robert Morris - PA  77   75  72       224  +14   
T71 T65   Zach Coats  Arkansas  79   75  71       225  +15   
T67 T65   Kevin Kramarski *  Iona College  77   76  72       225  +15   
T58 T65   Matt Gurska  Robert Morris - PA  77   73  75       225  +15   
T67 T68   Anthony Gabriele  College of Charleston  79   74  73       226  +16   
73 T68   Ryan Prokay  Robert Morris - PA  78   77  71       226  +16   

T71 70   Luke Moser  Troy  72   82  75       229  +19   
T67 71   Brian Grubbs  St. Peter's University  78   75  77       230  +20   
T58 72   Brandon Molson  St. Peter's University  75   75  81       231  +21   
T67 73   Nicholas Dilio  St. Peter's University  78   75  79       232  +22   
74 T74   Colby Lyles  North Carolina State  79   77  79       235  +25   
75 T74   Dominic Diaz  St. Peter's University  78   81  76       235  +25   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 South Florida 281 276 269 826

T5 Claudio Correa (3) 73 67 67 207

T11 Rigel Fernandes (2) 64 71 73 208

T11 Ryan Fricker (4) 71 70 67 208

16 Chase Koepka (1) 73 70 67 210

T25 Trey Valentine (5) 76 69 68 213

2 San Diego State 284 283 273 840

T5 Xander Schauffele (1) 70 70 67 207

T17 Riccardo Michelini (5) 70 71 70 211

T22 PJ Samiere (3) 71 72 69 212

T25 Ryann Ree (2) 73 73 67 213

T49 Nahum Mendoza III (4) 75 70 75 220

3 Oklahoma State 286 284 272 842

1 Jordan Niebrugge (1) 72 62 69 203

T25 Zachary Olsen (2) 70 74 69 213

T32 Brendon Jelley (3) 75 74 65 214

T34 Wyndham Clark (5) 72 74 69 215

T42 Kristoffer Ventura (4) 72 76 69 217

4 Vanderbilt 285 282 277 844

T2 Matthias Schwab (2) 69 67 70 206

T5 Hunter Stewart (1) 70 71 66 207

T37 Theo Humphrey (3) 72 71 73 216

T44 Carson Jacobs (5) 74 75 69 218

T49 Zack Jaworski (4) 75 73 72 220

5 LSU 294 287 268 849

T17 Benjamin Taylor (2) 73 73 65 211

T17 Brandon Pierce (5) 73 73 65 211

T22 Stewart Jolly (1) 74 69 69 212

T34 Eric Ricard (4) 74 72 69 215

T53 Zach Wright (3) 74 78 69 221

T6 Iowa 291 280 279 850

T11 Carson Schaake (1) 72 68 68 208

T25 Brian Bullington (3) 73 70 70 213

T25 Raymond Knoll (4) 75 68 70 213

T42 Ian Vandersee (2) 71 75 71 217

T61 Sam Meuret (5) 77 74 72 223

T6 North Carolina State 289 277 284 850

T5 Carter Page (2) 71 68 68 207

T17 James Chapman (4) 71 70 70 211

T25 David Cooke (1) 73 67 73 213

T46 Stanhope Johnson (3) 74 72 73 219

T74 Colby Lyles (5) 79 77 79 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Ohio State 282 291 279 852

T2 Addison Coll (5) 72 70 64 206

T5 Clark Engle (1) 68 73 66 207

T49 Tee-k Kelly (2) 72 73 75 220

T57 Grant Weaver (3) 71 77 74 222

T61 Boo Timko (4) 71 75 77 223

9 North Texas 291 282 282 855

T17 Jason Roets (3) 72 70 69 211

T22 Juan Munoz (1) 73 70 69 212

T49 Michael Cotton (2) 74 72 74 220

T53 Alejandro Villasana (5) 79 70 72 221

T57 Cory Churchman (4) 72 78 72 222

10 Troy 289 289 278 856

T2 Tolver Dozier (5) 70 69 67 206

T25 Jake Tucker (1) 71 71 71 213

T46 Jared Bettcher (3) 76 73 70 219

T57 Clay Vannoy (4) 76 76 70 222

70 Luke Moser (2) 72 82 75 229

11 Arkansas 301 289 281 871

T34 Alvaro Ortiz (2) 77 71 67 215

T37 Kolton Crawford (1) 70 72 74 216

T53 Alec Tahy (5) 78 71 72 221

T57 Gonzalo Rubio (4) 76 75 71 222

T65 Zach Coats (3) 79 75 71 225

12 College of Charleston 303 285 285 873

T32 William Rainey (5) 76 68 70 214

T37 John Jonas (2) 75 71 70 216

T53 Zach Munroe (1) 77 72 72 221

T61 Josh Lorenzetti (4) 75 74 74 223

T68 Anthony Gabriele (3) 79 74 73 226

13 Robert Morris - PA 305 292 282 879

T37 Dan Maier (5) 75 70 71 216

T44 Santiago Mejia (2) 76 74 68 218

64 Garrett Browning (3) 77 75 72 224

T65 Matt Gurska (4) 77 73 75 225

T68 Ryan Prokay (1) 78 77 71 226

14 St. Peter's University 307 294 306 907

T46 Eric Edmunds (1) 76 69 74 219

71 Brian Grubbs (2) 78 75 77 230

72 Brandon Molson (5) 75 75 81 231

73 Nicholas Dilio (3) 78 75 79 232

T74 Dominic Diaz (4) 78 81 76 235
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Crawford Arkansas 2.75 -3 
B. Pierce LSU 2.75 -3 
A. Coll Ohio State 2.83 -2 
A. Ortiz Arkansas 2.83 -2 
C. Correa USF 2.92 -1 
J. Bettcher Troy 2.92 -1 
B. Taylor LSU 2.92 -1 
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
S. Jolly LSU 2.92 -1 
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
B. Bullington Iowa 3.00 E 
J. Tucker Troy 3.00 E 
C. Koepka USF 3.00 E 
D. Maier RMU-PA 3.00 E 
M. Gurska RMU-PA 3.00 E 
Z. Munroe Charleston 3.00 E 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 3.00 E 
D. Cooke NC State 3.00 E 
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 3.00 E 
A. Villasana N. Texas 3.00 E 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.00 E 
R. Fricker USF 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Dozier Troy 3.81 -7 
J. Roets N. Texas 3.86 -5 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 3.86 -5 
R. Fernandes USF 3.86 -5 
G. Williams LIU-B 3.92 -3 
X. Schauffele SDSU 3.92 -3 
C. Engle Ohio State 3.94 -2 
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 3.94 -2 
C. Schaake Iowa 3.94 -2 
A. Coll Ohio State 3.97 -1 
D. Wu N'western 3.97 -1 
C. Page NC State 3.97 -1 
J. Chapman NC State 3.97 -1 
C. Correa USF 3.97 -1 
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
R. Fricker USF 4.00 E 
R. Ree SDSU 4.00 E 
E. Ricard LSU 4.03 +1 
W. Rainey Charleston 4.03 +1 
J. Jonas Charleston 4.03 +1 
J. Munoz N. Texas 4.03 +1 
B. Matthews Temple 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Matthews Temple 4.17 -5 
C. Page NC State 4.50 -3 
B. Bullington Iowa 4.50 -3 
C. Engle Ohio State 4.50 -3 
D. Wu N'western 4.50 -3 
R. Fricker USF 4.50 -3 
A. Gabriele Charleston 4.50 -3 
R. Ree SDSU 4.67 -2 
M. Cotton N. Texas 4.67 -2 
P. Samiere SDSU 4.67 -2 
A. Ortiz Arkansas 4.67 -2 
G. Rubio Arkansas 4.67 -2 
W. Rainey Charleston 4.67 -2 
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 4.67 -2 
J. Tucker Troy 4.67 -2 
G. Weaver Ohio State 4.67 -2 
T. Valentine USF 4.67 -2 
W. Clark Okla. St. 4.67 -2 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 4.67 -2 
T. Kelly Ohio State 4.67 -2 
R. Michelini SDSU 4.67 -2 
C. Jacobs Vanderbilt 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
J. Munoz N. Texas 1
M. Gurska RMU-PA 1
Z. Coats Arkansas 1
Z. Jaworski Vanderbilt 1
A. Ortiz Arkansas 1
M. Cotton N. Texas 1

Birdies 
T. Dozier Troy 14
C. Engle Ohio State 14
R. Fernandes USF 14
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 13
J. Roets N. Texas 13
Z. Munroe Charleston 11
A. Coll Ohio State 11
D. Wu N'western 11
Q. Prchal Princeton 11
B. Pierce LSU 10
R. Knoll Iowa 10
J. Jonas Charleston 10
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 10
G. Williams LIU-B 10
D. Maier RMU-PA 10
S. Jolly LSU 10
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 9
J. Chapman NC State 9
Z. Wright LSU 9
C. Koepka USF 9
B. Matthews Temple 9
B. Jelley Okla. St. 9

Pars 
B. Taylor LSU 44
C. Page NC State 43
X. Schauffele SDSU 41
C. Churchman N. Texas 41
S. Meuret Iowa 40
C. Schaake Iowa 40
B. Bullington Iowa 40
K. Ventura Okla. St. 40
R. Fricker USF 40
C. Correa USF 39
T. Valentine USF 39
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 39
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 38
D. Cooke NC State 38
A. Tahy Arkansas 38
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 38
A. Villasana N. Texas 38
P. Samiere SDSU 38
G. Williams LIU-B 37
A. Ortiz Arkansas 37
B. Matthews Temple 37
T. Kelly Ohio State 37
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Course at Yale 73.63 75

2 The Course at Yale 72.27 75

3 The Course at Yale 70.64 75

 

Total Average Scores
The Course at Yale 72.18 225

 

The Course at Yale: The Course at Yale
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 420     15 50 8 1 1 

2 4 374     10 57 7 1   

3 4 411     9 56 9   1 

4 4 437     11 51 12 1   

5 3 153     13 56 5 1   

6 4 421     15 50 8 1 1 

7 4 377     17 46 11 1   

8 4 406   1 9 55 9 1   

9 3 213     8 42 20 4 1 

10 4 396     4 46 22 3   

11 4 379     15 47 10 2 1 

12 4 400     14 50 10 1   

13 3 225     10 43 19 3   

14 4 365   1 10 51 10 3   

15 3 215     9 59 7     

16 5 553   2 39 30 4     

17 4 437     6 46 20 3   

18 5 621     9 48 15 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 396 +0.32 

9 3 213 +0.31 

17 4 437 +0.27 

13 3 225 +0.20 

18 5 621 +0.16 

14 4 365 +0.05 

3 4 411 +0.04 

4 4 437 +0.04 

11 4 379 +0.03 

8 4 406 +0.00 

2 4 374 -0.01 

1 4 420 -0.03 

6 4 421 -0.03 

12 4 400 -0.03 

15 3 215 -0.03 

7 4 377 -0.05 

5 3 153 -0.08 

16 5 553 -0.52 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 437 +0.52 

10 4 396 +0.48 

7 4 377 +0.41 

9 3 213 +0.37 

6 4 421 +0.36 

13 3 225 +0.32 

18 5 621 +0.29 

15 3 215 +0.27 

8 4 406 +0.24 

11 4 379 +0.19 

12 4 400 +0.19 

1 4 420 +0.16 

14 4 365 +0.15 

17 4 437 +0.13 

5 3 153 +0.01 

2 4 374 +0.00 

3 4 411 -0.07 

16 5 553 -0.40 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 396 +0.48 

13 3 225 +0.37 

9 3 213 +0.31 

3 4 411 +0.28 

17 4 437 +0.19 

4 4 437 +0.17 

14 4 365 +0.15 

15 3 215 +0.15 

18 5 621 +0.13 

12 4 400 +0.13 

8 4 406 +0.12 

2 4 374 +0.11 

11 4 379 +0.03 

5 3 153 -0.01 

1 4 420 -0.01 

6 4 421 -0.04 

7 4 377 -0.05 

16 5 553 -0.23 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 396 +0.32 

9 3 213 +0.31 

17 4 437 +0.27 

13 3 225 +0.20 

18 5 621 +0.16 

14 4 365 +0.05 

3 4 411 +0.04 

4 4 437 +0.04 

11 4 379 +0.03 

8 4 406 +0.00 

2 4 374 -0.01 

6 4 421 -0.03 

12 4 400 -0.03 

15 3 215 -0.03 

1 4 420 -0.03 

7 4 377 -0.05 

5 3 153 -0.08 

16 5 553 -0.52 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 420     34 152 36 2 1 

2 4 374     30 164 27 3 1 

3 4 411     30 158 29 5 3 

4 4 437   1 25 134 52 10 3 

5 3 153     36 162 24 3   

6 4 421     35 144 37 7 2 

7 4 377     38 135 44 7 1 

8 4 406   1 27 151 36 10   

9 3 213     18 132 63 8 4 

10 4 396     12 125 72 12 4 

11 4 379     33 147 40 4 1 

12 4 400     32 148 37 7 1 

13 3 225     18 133 65 8 1 

14 4 365   1 28 154 31 8 3 

15 3 215     23 151 50 1   

16 5 553   3 100 104 16 2   

17 4 437     19 147 55 4   

18 5 621     27 144 42 8 4 
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